Grade

Grade

wWu

INC

With regard to the listing below: City Tech offers A, B+, B, B, B-, C+, D, F

Explanation
Exceptional
Excellent
Excellent
Auditor, Listener
Good

Good

Good
Satisfactory
Satisfactory
Satisfactory
Credit Earned
Passing
Passing

Passing

Quality Points
4.00

4.00
3.70
3.30
3.00
2.70
2.30
2.00
1.70

1.30
1.00
.70

Grade Explanation

FIN
NC/NP
P
PEN

WA

WD

WN
Y
H

NRP

F from incomplete. To be used when the INC grade lapses to an F grade

No Credit Granted

Pass

Grade pending (temporary grade)

Course must be repeated; minimum level of proficiency not attained. Restricted to noncredit, remedial, and to developmental courses
Satisfactory

Satisfactory progress. Restricted to thesis and research courses requiring more than one semester for completion (temporary grade)
Unsatisfactory, Restricted to noncredit, remedial, and to developmental courses

Withdrew. Student participated in an academically related activity at least once

Administrative Withdrawal. Non-punitive grade assigned to students who had registered for classes at the beginning of the term but
did not provide proof of immunization by compliance date. Student participated in an academically related activity at least once
Withdrew Drop. Dropped after FA cert date during the program adjustment period. Student participated in an academically related
activity at least once

Never participated in an academically related activity
Year or longer course of study must continue to completion (temporary grade)
Honor. Hunter College School of Social Work only

No Record of Progress. Exclusive to Dissertation Supervision at the Graduate Center Only

Explanation

Failure: F is an earned grade based on poor performance and the student not meeting the learning objectives/outcomes of the course. A ‘WU’ grade should never be given in place of an ‘F’ grade.

Withdrew Unofficially: A grade of WU is to be assigned to students who participated in an academic activity related to the class at least once, stopped participating, did not drop the class or receive
approval for an incomplete, did not otherwise officially withdraw from the course, and did not complete enough work for the instructor to be able to calculate an earned grade using the criteria delineated

in the course syllabus.

A ‘F’ grade should never be given in place of a ‘WU’ grade.

Term’s work incomplete (temporary grade): INC (Incomplete) should only be given by the instructor in consultation with the student when there is a reasonable expectation that a student can successfully
complete the requirements of the course no later than the last day of the following semester, or its equivalent in calendar time, exclusive of Summer Session/Term Note INC is a temporary grade awarded
when the disposition of the final grade requires further evaluation for reasons other than the Procedures for Imposition of Sanctions related to the Board’s Academic Integrity Policy. Transcript comments
for INC grades should be added to the student record indicating the nature of the incomplete. The grade of “INC” lapses to an “FIN” grade no later than the last day of the following semester, or its
equivalent in calendar time, exclusive of Summer Session/Term. Students who have officially withdrawn from a college and have these grades may be exempted from the limitations.

Quality Points
0.00

0.00

Quality Points

liberal
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