CUNY GRADE GLOSSARY

With regard to the listing below: City Tech offers A, B+, B, B, B-, C+, D, F

Grade	Explanation	Quality Points
A+	Exceptional	4.00
А	Excellent	4.00
A-	Excellent	3.70
AUD	Auditor, Listener	-
B+	Good	3.30
В	Good	3.00
B-	Good	2.70
C+	Satisfactory	2.30
С	Satisfactory	2.00
C-	Satisfactory	1.70
CR	Credit Earned	-
D+	Passing	1.30
D	Passing	1.00
D-	Passing	.70

Grade	Explanation	Quality Points
FIN	F from incomplete. To be used when the INC grade lapses to an F grade	0.00
NC/NP	No Credit Granted	-
Р	Pass	-
PEN	Grade pending (temporary grade)	-
R	Course must be repeated; minimum level of proficiency not attained. Restricted to noncredit, remedial, and to developmental courses	-
S	Satisfactory	-
SP	Satisfactory progress. Restricted to thesis and research courses requiring more than one semester for completion (temporary grade)	-
U	Unsatisfactory, Restricted to noncredit, remedial, and to developmental courses	0.00
W	Withdrew. Student participated in an academically related activity at least once	
WA	Administrative Withdrawal. Non-punitive grade assigned to students who had registered for classes at the beginning of the term but did not provide proof of immunization by compliance date. Student participated in an academically related activity at least once	
WD	Withdrew Drop. Dropped after FA cert date during the program adjustment period. Student participated in an academically related activity at least once	
WN	Never participated in an academically related activity	
Υ	Year or longer course of study must continue to completion (temporary grade)	
Н	Honor. Hunter College School of Social Work only	
NRP	No Record of Progress. Exclusive to Dissertation Supervision at the Graduate Center Only	

F, WU, and INC Grades

Grade	Explanation	Quality Points
F	Failure: F is an earned grade based on poor performance and the student not meeting the learning objectives/outcomes of the course. A 'WU' grade should never be given in place of an 'F' grade.	-
WU	Withdrew Unofficially: A grade of WU is to be assigned to students who participated in an academic activity related to the class at least once, stopped participating, did not drop the class or receive approval for an incomplete, did not otherwise officially withdraw from the course, and did not complete enough work for the instructor to be able to calculate an earned grade using the criteria delineated in the course syllabus. A 'F' grade should never be given in place of a 'WU' grade.	-
INC	Term's work incomplete (temporary grade): INC (Incomplete) should only be given by the instructor in consultation with the student when there is a reasonable expectation that a student can successfully complete the requirements of the course no later than the last day of the following semester, or its equivalent in calendar time, exclusive of Summer Session/Term Note INC is a temporary grade awarded when the disposition of the final grade requires further evaluation for reasons other than the Procedures for Imposition of Sanctions related to the Board's Academic Integrity Policy. Transcript comments for INC grades should be added to the student record indicating the nature of the incomplete. The grade of "INC" lapses to an "FIN" grade no later than the last day of the following semester, or its equivalent in calendar time, exclusive of Summer Session/Term. Students who have officially withdrawn from a college and have these grades may be exempted from the limitations.	